

CAKESMITHS INGREDIENTS LIST

Please see allergen sheet for specific allergen information. All allergens are in **BOLD**. This information is supplied as a guide only.
Please refer to product packaging to confirm individual allergen data before use.

Product	Code	Ingredients
Almond Croissants	7250	Croissant 31% (WHEAT flour, vegetable fat (non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, non-hydrogenated coconut oil, non-hydrogenated rapeseed oil, salt, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), acidity regulator (lactic acid), natural flavouring)), water, sugar, yeast, WHEAT gluten, salt, pea protein, flour treatment agents (alpha-amylases, hemicellulases, ascorbic acid), dextrose, sugar, ground ALMONDS 11%, water, plant-based spread (vegetable oils and fats (shea, sunflower), water, emulsifiers (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, sunflower lecithin), acid (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavour), flaked ALMONDS 7%, WHEAT flour (WHEAT , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), SOYA milk (SOYA base (water, hulled SOYA beans, apple extract, acidity regulators (potassium phosphates), calcium (calcium carbonate), sea salt, stabiliser (gellan gum), vitamins (B2,B12,D2)), rapeseed oil, maize, sugar dusting (dextrose (WHEAT), sugar, maize starch, vegetable oil (palm)), ALMOND essence (natural flavouring substances, water sunflower oil, thickener (xanthan gum), acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate)), salt, baking powder (raising agent (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), WHEAT (contains calcium, niacin, iron, thiamine)).
Apple & Blackcurrant Crumblejack	9025	OATS 26%, sugar, demerara sugar, bramley apple 11%, blackcurrants 11%, margarine (vegetable oils (sustainable palm, rapeseed), water, salt, emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), colourings (annato, curcumin), natural flavouring), golden syrup, coconut oil, WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), toasted flaked ALMONDS 2%, lemon juice, tapioca starch, salt.
Apricot & Pistachio Frangipane	6022/ 6047	Apricots 19%, EGG , salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), sugar, ground ALMONDS 15%, flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), apricot jam 4% (sugar, apricots, water, lemon juice, gelling agent (pectin)), PISTACHIOS 3%, lemon zest, ALMONDS 1%, lemon juice, natural flavouring substances, raising agents ((mono calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), corn starch), thickener (xanthan gum), dried cornflower petals.
Banana & Chocolate Loaf	5057/ 5058	Banana puree 28%, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), soft light brown sugar, dark chocolate 10% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), rapeseed oil, coconut oil, apricot jam (sugar, apricots, water, lemon juice, gelling agent (pectin)), ground flax seeds, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate), water, cinnamon, salt.
Banoffee TrayCAKE	4096	Banana puree 19% (banana, lemon juice concentrate), soft light brown sugar, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), icing sugar, EGG , rapeseed oil, wholemeal WHEAT flour, caramel 5% (sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed MILK (MILK , sugar, lactose (MILK)), water, unsalted butter (MILK), partially inverted refiners syrup, sustainable palm oil, salt, emulsifiers (lecithins (sunflower, rapeseed, SOYA), sorbitan monostearate), natural flavouring), buttermilk (MILK), coconut oil, full fat soft cheese (skimmed MILK , cream (MILK), permeate (MILK), salt, thickener (modified tapioca starch), stabilisers (locust bean gum, xanthan gum)), toffee pieces 2% (sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed MILK (MILK , sugar), sustainable palm oil, butter oil (MILK), natural flavouring), white and dark chocolate curls (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, whey powder (MILK), lactose (MILK), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), sweetened banana puree <1% (glucose syrup, banana puree, sugar, acidity regulator (citric acid), stabiliser (pectin), flavouring, preservative (potassium sorbate)), raising agent (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), salt.
Big Rock	2138	Dark chocolate 19% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), digestive biscuits (WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), wholemeal WHEAT flour, vegetable shortening (sustainable palm oil, rapeseed oil), sugar, partially inverted sugar syrup, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, ammonium bicarbonate), salt), invert sugar syrup, milk chocolate 12% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), marshmallows 8% (glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, gelatine (pork), anti-caking agent (maize starch), colour (beetroot red), flavouring), sultanas, shortcake pieces (WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable shortening (sustainable palm oil, rapeseed oil), sugar, partially inverted sugar syrup, tapioca starch, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, ammonium bicarbonate), salt), white chocolate 3% (sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), honeycomb 3% (sugar, glucose syrup, sustainable palm oil, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), rice flour), coconut oil.

CAKESMITHS INGREDIENTS LIST

Please see allergen sheet for specific allergen information. All allergens are in **BOLD**. This information is supplied as a guide only.
Please refer to product packaging to confirm individual allergen data before use.

Product	Code	Ingredients
Billionaire's Shortbread	2192	Caramel 40% (sweetened condensed MILK (MILK , sugar), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), glucose syrup, water, sugar, stabilizer (pectin)), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), milk chocolate 13% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), semolina (WHEAT), sugar, dark chocolate 5% (cocoa mass, sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), ghee (MILK).
Blackberry Eton Mess	4114	Sugar, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sweetened condensed MILK (whole MILK , sugar), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), buttermilk (MILK), rapeseed oil, blackberries 7%, EGG , lemon zest, lemon juice, pasteurized blackberry puree 1%, meringue granules 1% (sugar, fractionated and refined sustainable palm oil, WHEAT starch, free range EGG albumen powder), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), salt, madagascan vanilla powder, acidity regulator (citric acid), gelling agent (pectin).
Black Olive & Sundried Tomato Scones	8043	WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), MILK , margarine (vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, emulsifier (polyglycerol esters of fatty acids), colours (curcumin, annatto), flavouring), cheddar 5% (MILK , salt, vegetarian rennet), black olives 5% (black olives, water, salt, stabiliser (ferrous gluconate)), rehydrated sundried tomatoes 5% (sundried tomatoes (tomatoes, water, white wine vinegar, salt), rapeseed oil, garlic puree (water, garlic powder acidity regulator (citric acid)), basil), EGG , raising agent (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin)), sugar, salt, dried mixed herbs <1%, cayenne pepper <1%.
Blood Orange & Raspberry Loaf	5067	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, icing sugar, salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), EGG , ground ALMONDS , raspberries 6%, buttermilk (MILK), orange zest, full fat soft cheese (full fat soft cheese (MILK), salt, thickener (modified tapioca starch), stabilisers (locust bean gum)), blood orange concentrate 2%, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), vanilla extract (sugar, vanilla extract), raspberry juice powder (maltodextrin, raspberry juice concentrate), salt, freeze-dried raspberry pieces.
Blueberry Bakewell	2232	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, blueberry jam 12% (sugar, blueberries 26%, blackcurrants 9%, gelling agent (pectin), lemon juice), ground ALMONDS 10%, vegetable fat spread (vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), water, sea salt, faba bean preparation, emulsifier (lecithin), natural flavourings, colour (carotenes)), brown rice drink (organic brown rice, organic cold-pressed sunflower oil, sea salt), blueberries 6%, coconut oil, rapeseed oil, semolina (durum WHEAT flour), polenta (maize), flaked ALMONDS 2%, thickener (xanthan gum), snow dusting (dextrose, WHEAT starch, vegetable oils (sustainable palm, rapeseed), salt, natural flavouring), natural flavouring substances, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), salt.
Blueberry Muffin	7255	WHEAT flour (WHEAT , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), sugar, blueberries 15%, rapeseed oil, greek yoghurt (skimmed MILK , skimmed MILK solids, cream (MILK), bacterial starter culture), MILK , EGGS , maize starch, crumb softener (WHEAT flour (calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), potato starch, sunflower oil, enzymes), butter (MILK), baking powder (raising agents (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate), WHEAT flour (WHEAT , calcium, niacin, iron, thiamine)), vanilla flavouring (SULPHITES), salt.
Burnt Basque Cheesecake	6024/ 6049	Cream cheese 41% (MILK , cream (MILK), skim MILK solids, salt, starch, lactic culture, potassium sorbate), double cream (MILK), free-range EGG , sugar, tapioca starch, vanilla extract 1%.
Canelé	7203	Water, sugar, WHEAT flour, rum, food preparation (WHEY powder, vegetable fat (copra), MILK proteins, skimmed MILK powder), whole EGGS powder, vanilla aroma.
Cheddar, Marmite & Chive Scone	8042	WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), MILK , cheddar 19% (MILK , salt, vegetarian rennet), margarine (vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, emulsifier (polyglycerol esters of fatty acids), colours (curcumin, annatto), flavouring), EGG , yeast extract 2% ((contains BARLEY , WHEAT , OATS , RYE), salt, vegetable juice concentrate, vitamins (thiamin, riboflavin, niacin, vitamin B12 and folic acid), natural flavouring (contains CELERY)), raising agent (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin)), sugar, salt, chives <1%, cayenne pepper <1%.

LAST UPDATED: 03/10/24

CAKESMITHS INGREDIENTS LIST

Please see allergen sheet for specific allergen information. All allergens are in **BOLD**. This information is supplied as a guide only.

Please refer to product packaging to confirm individual allergen data before use.

Product	Code	Ingredients
Chilli Cheese Cornbread Muffins	7253	WHEAT flour (WHEAT , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), rapeseed oil, cheese 13% (MILK protein, vegetable oil), MILK , EGGS , sweetcorn 7%, buttermilk (MILK), chilli jam 5% (sugar, sweet chilli peppers (chilli peppers, water, sugar, vinegar), red pepper, onion, red wine vinegar, dried red peppers, lemon juice, red chillies, garlic, sea salt), sugar, jalapenos (jalapeno pepper, water, vinegar, salt, preservative (potassium sorbate)), baking powder (raising agents (E450i, E500ii), WHEAT flour (calcium, niacin, iron, thiamine)), crumb softener (WHEAT flour (calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), potato starch, sunflower oil, enzymes), salt, chilli paste <1% (chilli peppers, cider vinegar, salt).
Chocolate Orange Truffle	2203	Dark chocolate 44% (cocoa mass, sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), soft light brown sugar, vegetable fat spread (vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), water, sea salt, faba bean preparation, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural flavourings, colour (carotenes)), apple puree, gluten-free OAT flour, orange zest 5%, water, fat-reduced cocoa powder, candied orange peel 2% (orange peel, sucrose, fructose, dextrose, maltose, preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium metabisulphite), acidity regulator (citric acid)), tapioca starch, flax seeds, cocoa nibs, thickener (xanthan gum), raising agents ((mono calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), corn starch).
Chocolate, Hazelnut & Praline Torte (Sliced)	6048	Soft light brown sugar, EGG , HAZELNUT filling 16% (sugar, sunflower oil, HAZELNUTS , fat-reduced cocoa powder, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), flavouring, natural vanilla flavouring), dark chocolate 13% (cocoa mass, sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), ground ALMONDS , rapeseed oil, coconut oil, SOYA flour, roasted flaked HAZELNUTS 2%, salt.
Chocolate, Hazelnut & Praline Torte	6023	Dark chocolate 17% (cocoa mass, sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring - min cocoa solids 70%), light brown sugar, chocolate HAZELNUT praline 16% (sugar, sunflower oil, HAZELNUTS , fat-reduced cocoa, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)), free-range EGG , ground ALMONDS , double cream (MILK), coconut oil, rapeseed oil, SOYA flour, roasted HAZELNUTS 1%, candied HAZELNUTS <1% (sugar, HAZELNUTS), salt
Churro Cookies	7405	WHEAT Flour [contains Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin], Dark Chocolate Ganache (11.7%) [couverture chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier [SOYA lecithin], flavouring), water, glucose syrup, sugar, anhydrous MILK fat, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), preservative (potassium sorbate)], White Chocolate (11.4%) [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sugar, Butter (MILK), Dark Brown Sugar (molasses) [Sugar, Molasses], Pasteurised EGG Yolk, Pasteurised EGG , Margarine [Vegetable Oils And Fats (Shea Butter, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed/Sunflower Oil), Water, Emulsifiers: Mono And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Sunflower Lecithin, Acid: Citric Acid, Natural Flavour], Light Brown Sugar, Baking Powder [Raising Agents (E450i, E500ii), WHEAT Flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)], Salt, Cinnamon, Ground (0.1%).
Cinnamon Classic	8024	WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), plant butter (plant oils (sustainable palm, sunflower, rapeseed), water, sea salt, faba bean preparation, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural flavourings), SOYA drink (water, dehulled SOYA beans, sugar, natural flavouring, stabiliser (gellan gum)), light brown sugar, dark brown sugar, water, sugar, wholemeal WHEAT flour, WHEAT enzymes, sourdough (RYE flour, water, starter culture), orange zest, yeast, cinnamon 1%, golden syrup, rapeseed oil, salt, orange juice, lemon juice, vanilla extract, SOYA lecithin.
Clotted Cream Scones	7256	WHEAT Flour [WHEAT , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin (B3), thiamin (B1)], MILK , butter (MILK), sugar, baking powder (raising agent (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), WHEAT flour (contains: calcium, niacin, iron, thiamine)), clotted cream 2.23% (MILK , sweetener), crumb softener [WHEAT flour (calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), potato starch, sunflower oil, enzymes], EGGS , salt, vanilla essence 0.45% (SULPHITES).
Coffee & Candied Pecan	5035	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamin), light brown sugar, icing sugar, SOYA drink (water, SOYA beans, sugar, natural flavouring, stabiliser (gellan gum)), rapeseed oil, water, coconut oil, PECANS 3%, violife creamy (water, coconut oil, starch, sea salt, acidity regulator (glucono-delta-lactone), flavourings, olive extract, vitamin B12), dates 2%, vegetable fat spread (vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), water, sea salt, faba bean preparation, emulsifier (lecithin), natural flavourings, colour (carotenes)), soluble coffee 2%, WALNUTS 2%, raising agents (disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate), salt, vanilla extract, maple syrup, sea salt flakes.

CAKESMITHS INGREDIENTS LIST

Please see allergen sheet for specific allergen information. All allergens are in **BOLD**. This information is supplied as a guide only.
Please refer to product packaging to confirm individual allergen data before use.

Product	Code	Ingredients
Cookies & Cream	4103	Icing sugar, soft light brown sugar, soya drink (water, SOYA beans, sugar, natural flavouring, stabiliser (gellan gum)), WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), fermented soya product (soya drink (water, SOYA beans), cultures (bifidus and lactobacillus acidophilus)), vegetable fat spread (vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), water, sea salt, faba bean preparation, emulsifier (lecithin), natural flavourings, colour (carotenes)), fat-reduced cocoa powder (fat-reduced cocoa powder, acidity regulators (sodium hydroxide, ammonium hydroxide)), plant-based white couverture 6% (sugar, cocoa butter, rice syrup powder, chickpea protein concentrate, emulsifier (lecithin), natural vanilla flavourings), rapeseed oil, violife creamy 4% (water, coconut oil, potato starch, sea salt, acidity regulator (glucono-delta-lactone), natural flavourings, olive extract, vitamin B12), dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), dark cookie crumbs 1% (WHEAT flour, sugar, sustainable palm oil, rapeseed oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, WHEAT starch, glucose-fructose syrup, raising agents (ammonium carbonates, potassium carbonates, sodium carbonates), salt, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), acidity regulator (sodium hydroxide), flavouring), raising agents (disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate), vanilla extract, vanilla paste, salt, thickener (xanthan gum).
Dark & Fruity Flapjack	9005	Gluten-free OATS 39%, invert sugar syrup, margarine (vegetable oils (sustainable palm, rapeseed), water, salt, emulsifier (polyglycerol esters of fatty acids), colours (curcumin, annatto bixin), flavourings), soft dark brown sugar, dates 6%, raisins 6%.
Double Chocolate Cookies	7403	Flour (WHEAT), Margarine [Vegetable Oils And Fats, Water, Emulsifiers: Mono And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Sunflower Lecithin, Acid: Citric Acid, Natural Flavour], Dark Chocolate Chunks [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithins, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sugar, Water, Vegan White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Rice Syrup Powder, Chickpea Powder Concentrate, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithins, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Cocoa Powder, Flaxseed, Baking Powder, salt.
Dulce De Leche Cruffin	7502	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, niacin, iron, thiamine), dulce de leche filling 24% (condensed MILK (whole MILK , sugar), salted butter (MILK), invert sugar syrup), sugar, organic cream (MILK)), butter (MILK), water, sugar, free range EGG , cream (MILK), full-fat Organic MILK , yeast, sea salt, raising agent (E500, E450), flour treatment agent (ascorbic acid), cardamon.
Earl Grey & Fruit Scones	7257	WHEAT flour [WHEAT , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin (B3), thiamin (B1)], SOYA milk: [SOYA base (water, hulled soya beans, apple extract, acidity regulators (potassium phosphates), calcium (calcium carbonate), sea salt, stabiliser (gellan gum), vitamins (B2,B12,D2)], plant based butter [vegetable oils and fats (shea, sunflower), water, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, sunflower lecithin, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative: E202, natural flavour], caster sugar (cane sugar), apricot [dried apricots, rice flour, sulphur dioxide], dates (dates, rice flour), cranberries (cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), baking powder:[raising agent (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), WHEAT (contains: calcium, niacin, iron, thiamine)], sugar nibs, salt, Earl Grey tea 0.15% (black ceylon tea, bergamot oil, blue cornflower petals, citrus peel), bergamot oil 0.04%.
Easter Cake	4094	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), icing sugar, light soft brown sugar, bramley apple puree, rapeseed oil, SOYA drink (water, SOYA beans, sugar, natural flavouring, stabiliser (gellan gum)), sultanas 4%, glace cherries 4% (cherries, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, acidity regulator (cirtic acid), colour (anthocyanin)), dried chopped apricots 4%, sweetened dried cranberries 4% (cranberries, sugar), violife creamy (water, coconut oil, potato starch, sea salt, acidity regulator (glucono-delta-lactone), flavourings, olive extract, vitamin B12), plant butter (plant oil (sustainable palm, sunflower, rapeseed), filtered water, faba bean preparation, plant-based emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural flavourings), dessicated coconut 2%, orange zest 1%, ground golden flaxseed, raising agent (diphosphates, sodium carbonates, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin)), custard powder (maize starch, salt, colour (annatto norbixin), flavouring), PISTACHIOS 1%, mixed spice <1%, salt, dried rose petals, natural flavouring substances, vanilla paste, dried cornflower petals.
Espresso Caramel Brownie	2100	Espresso caramel 31% (caramel (sweetened condensed MILK (MILK , sugar), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), glucose syrup, water, sugar, stabilizer (pectin)), water, soluble coffee), soft light brown sugar, dark chocolate 14% (cocoa mass, sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), coconut oil, EGG , flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), white chocolate 3% (sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), fat-reduced cocoa powder, soluble coffee 1%, water, rapeseed oil, salt, roasted ground coffee <1%.

CAKESMITHS INGREDIENTS LIST

Please see allergen sheet for specific allergen information. All allergens are in **BOLD**. This information is supplied as a guide only.
Please refer to product packaging to confirm individual allergen data before use.

Product	Code	Ingredients
Hazelnut Pain Au Chocolat	3500	Pain au chocolat (WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable fat (palm oil, water, coconut oil, rapeseed oil, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), acidity regulator (lactic acid), natural flavouring), water, chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), sugar, yeast, WHEAT gluten, salt, pea protein, dextrose), sugar, ground ALMONDS , water, dark chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), plant butter (plant oil (sustainable palm oil, sunflower, rapeseed), filtered water, fava bean preparation, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural flavourings), roasted flaked HAZELNUTS 6%, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), praline spread 4% (HAZELNUTS , sugar), SOYA drink (water, SOYA beans, sugar, natural flavouring, stabiliser (gellan gum)), rapeseed oil, polenta (maize), salt, raising agent (diphosphates, sodium carbonates).
Honey Nut Crunch	2195	Caramel 19% (sweetened condensed MILK (MILK , sugar), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), glucose syrup, water, sugar, stabilizer (pectin)), OATS , salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), honey 14%, corn flakes 10% (maize, sugar, salt, BARLEY malt syrup), soft light brown sugar, invert sugar syrup, candied HAZELNUTS 4% (sugar, HAZELNUTS), toasted flaked ALMONDS 4%, sweetened condensed MILK (MILK , sugar), roasted HAZELNUTS 2%, whole ALMONDS 2%, sea salt.
Honey & Bergamot TrayCAKE	4078	Sugar, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), buttermilk (MILK), full fat soft cheese 11% (full fat soft cheese (MILK), salt, thickener (modified tapioca starch), stabilisers (locust bean gum, xanthan gum)), rapeseed oil, EGG , salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), icing sugar, lemon juice 3%, lemon zest 3%, honey 3%, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), bee pollen, salt, bergamot oil <1%, dried cornflower petals.
Hummingbird TrayCAKE	4097	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), icing sugar, soft light brown sugar, pineapple pieces 10%, banana puree 10%, rapeseed oil, SOYA drink (water, SOYA beans, sugar, natural flavouring, stabiliser (gellan gum)), chopped dried apricots (SULPHITES) 4%, violife creamy (water, coconut oil, potato starch, sea salt, acidity regulator (glucono-delta-lactone), flavourings, olive extract, vitamin B12), passionfruit puree 3%, dessicated coconut 3%, vegetable fat spread (vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), water, sea salt, faba bean preparation, emulsifier (lecithin), natural flavourings, colour (carotenes)), toasted coconut 1.5%, raising agents (sodium carbonates, diphosphates), ground flax seeds, salt, ground cinnamon, dried flower petals (rose, cornflower, marigold).
Lemon & Blueberry Loaf	5037 / 5043	WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, free-range EGG , blueberries 11%, salted butter (MILK), rapeseed oil, lemon zest 7%, icing sugar, buttermilk (MILK), lemon juice 2%, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates, WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin)), salt.
Lemon & Pistachio Blondie	2252	White chocolate 31% (sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), gluten free flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), sugar, EGG , sweetened condensed MILK (whole MILK , sugar), PISTACHIOS 5%, lemon curd 4% (sugar, free range EGG , water, salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), concentrated lemon juice, lemon oil, gelling agent (agar), gluten free OAT flour, coconut oil, sea salt, lemon oil, raising agents ((mono calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), corn starch), thickener (xanthan gum).
Lemon & Yuzu Bar	2248	Lemon curd 30% (sugar, free-range EGG , water, salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), concentrated lemon juice (SULPHITES), lemon oil, gelling agent (agar)), EGG , gluten free flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), sugar, vegetable fat spread (vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), water, sea salt, faba bean preparation, emulsifier (lecithin), natural flavourings, colour (carotenes)), double cream (MILK), rapeseed oil, polenta (maize), tapioca starch, yuzu juice 2%, lemon juice 1.5%, thickener (xanthan gum).
Lemon Drizzle TrayCAKE	4061	Sugar, WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), buttermilk (MILK), rapeseed oil, free-range EGG , icing sugar (sugar, calcium phosphate), lemon curd 6% (sugar, free-range EGG , salted butter (MILK), lemon juice (SULPHITES), water, lemon oil, agar), lemon juice 5%, coconut oil, lemon zest 3%, raising agent (diphosphates, sodium carbonates, WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin)), salt.

LAST UPDATED: 03/10/24

CAKESMITHS INGREDIENTS LIST

Please see allergen sheet for specific allergen information. All allergens are in **BOLD**. This information is supplied as a guide only.

Please refer to product packaging to confirm individual allergen data before use.

Product	Code	Ingredients
Lemon, Raspberry & Pistachio Traycake	4110	Sugar, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), icing sugar, buttermilk (MILK), rapeseed oil, EGG , lemon curd 5% (sugar, free range EGG , water, salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), concentrated lemon juice (SULPHITES), lemon oil, gelling agent (agar)), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), coconut oil, lemon zest 3%, full fat soft cheese (full fat soft cheese (MILK), salt, thickener (modified tapioca starch), stabilisers (locust bean gum, xanthan gum)), lemon juice 1%, whole MILK , raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), raspberry powder <1% (maltodextrin, raspberry juice concentrate), PISTACHIOS <1%, beetroot powder, salt, freeze dried raspberry crumb <1%, dried rose petals.
Lemon Sticky Bun	8033	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), plant butter (plant oils (sustainable palm, sunflower, rapeseed), filtered water, fava bean preparation, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural flavourings), icing sugar, sugar, lemon curd 7% (sugar, free range EGG , water, salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), concentrated lemon juice (SULPHITES), lemon oil, gelling agent (agar)), SOYA drink (water, SOYA beans, sugar, natural flavouring, stabiliser (gellan gum)), water, wholemeal WHEAT flour, lemon juice 4%, glucose syrup, salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), sourdough (RYE flour), tapioca starch, buttermilk (skimmed MILK & skimmed MILK solids, MILK protein concentrate), orange zest, yeast, salt, rapeseed oil, madagascar vanilla extract, sugar nibs, emulsifier (rapeseed lecithin), cornflower petals.
Lemon Tart	6034	Lemon curd 38% (sugar, free-range EGG , salted butter (MILK), lemon juice (SULPHITES), water, lemon oil, agar), EGG , WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, double cream (MILK), salted butter (MILK), lemon juice 5%, semolina (WHEAT), tapioca starch, sugar dusting (dextrose, WHEAT starch, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), salt, vanilla flavour), salt.
Maple Flapjack	9001	OATS 47%, salted butter (MILK), margarine (vegetable oil (sustainable palm & rapeseed), water, salt, emulsifier mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, colourings (annatto, curcumin), natural flavouring), brown sugar, golden syrup, maple syrup 3%.
Maple Flapjack - NEW RECIPE!	9026	Gluten-free OATS 44%, vegetable fat spread (vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), water, sea salt, faba bean preparation, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural flavourings, colour (carotenes)), soft light brown sugar, invert sugar syrup, maple syrup 7%.
Malted Chocolate & Stout Torte	6029	Sugar, salted butter (MILK), cream cheese 15% (MILK , cream (MILK), skim MILK solids, salt, starch, lactic culture, potassium sorbate), WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), chocolate and vanilla stout 12% (BARLEY , OATS), soured cream (MILK), free-range EGG , icing sugar, reduced-fat cocoa powder 4%, malt extract 1% (malted BARLEY , water), bicarbonate of soda, black cocoa powder, vanilla paste.
Milk Chocolate Chip Cookies	7400	Flour (WHEAT), Sugar, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Belgian Chocolate Milk Callets [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Belgian Chocolate Dark Chunks [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], EGGS , EGG Yolks, Margarine [Vegetable Oils And Fats, Water, Emulsifiers: Mono And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Sunflower Lecithin, Acid: Citric Acid, Natural Flavour], Baking Powder, Salt.
Mince Pie Crumble	2242	Mince 49% (sugar, apple pulp, sultanas, glucose syrup, currants, water, vegetable suet (palm oil, rice flour, sunflower oil), glace mixed citrus peel (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, lemon peel, sugar, preservatives (potassium sorbate, sulphur dioxide), acidity regulator (citric acid))), modified maize starch, brandy, mixed spice, BARLEY malt extract, flavouring, orange oil), WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable fat spread (plant oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), water, sea salt, faba bean preparation, emulsifier (lecithin), natural flavourings, colour (carotenes)), coconut oil, demerara sugar, semolina (durum WHEAT), sugar, OATS , snow dusting (dextrose, WHEAT starch, vegetable oil (sustainable palm, rapeseed), salt, flavouring), cinnamon, nutmeg, salt
Morello Cherry Blondie	2191	White chocolate 25% (sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), EGG , morello sour cherries 11%, sweetened condensed MILK (whole MILK , sugar), vanilla extract, coconut oil, salt, freeze-dried sour cherries, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonate).
Mulled Apple CrumbleCAKE	4073	WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Bramley apple 19%, dark brown sugar, coconut oil, apple puree 6%, sultanas 6%, rapeseed oil, PECANS 4%, apple juice 3%, demerara sugar, OATS 2%, orange zest 1%, mixed spices 1%, tapioca starch, sodium bicarbonate, raising agent (diphosphates, sodium carbonates, WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin)), salt.

LAST UPDATED: 03/10/24

CAKESMITHS INGREDIENTS LIST

Please see allergen sheet for specific allergen information. All allergens are in **BOLD**. This information is supplied as a guide only.

Please refer to product packaging to confirm individual allergen data before use.

Product	Code	Ingredients
Nutty Chocolate & Brandy Bar	2245	EGG , soft light brown sugar, dark chocolate 18% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), ground ALMONDS 8%, gluten-free flour (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), brandy 4.5%, citrus peel (orange peel, glucose fructose syrup, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator (citric acid)), roasted HAZELNUTS 2%, roasted flaked HAZELNUTS 2%, PECANS 2%, mixed spice, sea salt flakes, thickener (xanthan gum), edible gold lustre (colours (titanium dioxide, iron oxides and hydroxides)).
Orange & Dark Chocolate Loaf	5066	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), dark chocolate 15% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), EGG , oranges 15%, sugar, rapeseed oil, coconut oil, orange zest 4%, maize starch, caramelised orange zest <1% (sugar, orange zest, water), raising agents (disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate), cocoa nibs, salt.
Pastel de Nata	7201	MILK , sugar, water, WHEAT flour, margarine (partly hydrogenated palm oil, rapeseed oil, palm oil, water, salt, emulsifiers (sunflower lecithin, mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, polyglycerol esters of fatty acids), antioxidants (ascorbyl palmitate, vitamin E), aroma, acidity regulator (citric acid), colour (beta-carotene)), EGG yolk, whole EGG , citric acid, potassium sorbate, corn starch, salt, vanilla.
Passionfruit & White Chocolate Traycake	4109	Sugar, icing sugar, orange puree 11%, EGG , polenta (maize), gluten free flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), white chocolate 7% (sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), rapeseed oil, ground ALMONDS , full fat soft cheese (full fat soft cheese (MILK), salt, thickener (modified tapioca starch), stabilisers (locust bean gum, xanthan gum)), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), coconut oil, passionfruit juice concentrate 2%, raising agents (mono calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), corn starch), salt, thickener (xanthan gum), dried marigold petals.
Peach Melba Loaf	5069	Gluten free flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), sugar, peach 15%, rapeseed oil, EGG , ground ALMONDS , raspberries 7%, lemon juice, orange zest, apricot jam (sugar, apricots, water, lemon juice, gelling agent (pectin)), natural flavouring, flaked ALMONDS , raising agents ((mono calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), corn starch), salt, thickener (xanthan gum).
Pineapple & Cherry Round	6046	Pineapple 18% (pineapple, pineapple juice from concentrate, acidity regulator (citric acid)), icing sugar, ground ALMONDS , polenta (maize), rapeseed oil, sugar, glacé cherries 8% (cherries, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, acidity regulator (citric acid), colour (anthocyanin)), coconut oil, soft light brown sugar, violife creamy (water, coconut oil, potato starch, sea salt, acidity regulator (glucono-delta-lactone), natural flavourings, olive extract, vitamin B12), lime juice, vegetable fat spread (vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), water, sea salt, faba bean preparation, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural flavourings, colour (carotenes)), natural flavouring, toasted coconut, ground flax seeds, raising agents ((mono calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), corn starch), beetroot powder, salt, thickener (xanthan gum).
Pink Grapefruit & Poppyseed Loaf	5062	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamin), sugar, icing sugar, EGG , salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), pasteurised pink grapefruit juice 6%, buttermilk (MILK), rapeseed oil, lemon zest, lemon juice, full fat soft cheese (skimmed MILK , cream (MILK), permeate (MILK), salt, thickener (modified tapioca starch), stabilisers (locust bean gum, xanthan gum)), poppy seeds 2%, pink grapefruit concentrate 1% (pink grapefruit juice, sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), flavourings, colours (carmine, carotenes) thickener (pectin)), raising agent (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), acidity regulator (citric acid), grapefruit essential oil <1%, salt.
Pistachio Crème Cookies	7402	Flour (WHEAT), Sugar, Unsalted Butter (MILK), PISTACHIO Cream [Vegetable Oil, Sugar, PISTACHIOS , Skimmed MILK Powder, Lactose (MILK), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavourings], EGG Yolks, PISTACHIO Paste [PISTACHIOS , Flavouring, Icing Sugar, Natural Food Colouring, Sunflower Oil], Margarine [Vegetable Oils And Fats, Water, Emulsifiers: Mono And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Sunflower Lecithin, Acid: Citric Acid, Natural Flavour], EGGS , PISTACHIOS , Baking Powder, Salt
Pistachio Cruffin	7500	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, niacin, iron, thiamine), PISTACHIO creme 24% (full-fat Organic MILK , butter (MILK), sugar, free range EGG yolk, PISTACHIO praline paste 6% (PISTACHIOS 70%, sugar, emulsifier (lecithin), cornflour, sea salt), butter (MILK), water, sugar, free range EGG , cream (MILK), full-fat Organic MILK , PISTACHIO NUTS , yeast, sea salt, raising agent (E500, E450), flour treatment agent (ascorbic acid), cardamon.

LAST UPDATED: 03/10/24

CAKESMITHS INGREDIENTS LIST

Please see allergen sheet for specific allergen information. All allergens are in **BOLD**. This information is supplied as a guide only.

Please refer to product packaging to confirm individual allergen data before use.

Product	Code	Ingredients
Plum, Ginger & Chai Cake	6044	Salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), EGG , plums 15%, soft dark brown sugar, ground ALMONDS , WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), candied ginger 7% (candied ginger, icing sugar), invert sugar syrup, black treacle, orange zest, bombay chai tea 2% (black tea, water, sugar, cloves, cinnamon, star anise, mixed spice, nutmeg, black pepper, cardamom, fennel, allspice), pumpkin seeds, roasted flaked HAZELNUTS , raising agents (disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate).
Pumpkin Spiced Sticky Buns	8037	WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), plant butter (plant oils (sustainable palm, sunflower, rapeseed), water, sea salt, fava bean preparation, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural flavourings), light brown sugar, pumpkin puree 12%, water, dark brown sugar, wholemeal WHEAT flour, WHEAT enzymes, SOYA drink (water, SOYA beans, apple extract, acidity regulators (monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium phosphate), calcium carbonate, sea salt, gellan gum, vitamins B2, B12, D2), pumpkin seeds 3%, spices 1%, orange zest, yeast, golden syrup, rapeseed oil, salt, orange juice, lemon juice, vanilla extract, SOYA lecithin.
Queen Vic TrayCAKE	4028	Sugar, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), icing sugar, EGG , raspberries 6%, double cream (MILK), whole MILK , rapeseed oil, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonate), snow dusting (dextrose, WHEAT starch, vegetable oils (sustainable palm, rapeseed), salt, natural flavouring), vanilla extract, vanilla paste.
Raspberry & Cardamom Milk Cake	4108	Sugar, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamin), sweetened condensed MILK 14% (whole MILK , sugar), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), buttermilk (MILK) 10%, rapeseed oil, EGG , raspberries 6%, whole MILK 2%, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), vanilla extract (vanilla extract, sugar), cardamom <1%, freeze-dried raspberry crumb, salt, dried flower petals (rose, cornflower), vanilla powder.
Raspberry & White Chocolate Cookies	7404	Flour (16.3%) (WHEAT), Strong White Flour [WHEAT Flour [WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin (B3), Iron, Thiamin (B1)], WHEAT Gluten], Callebaut White Chocolate Callets (14.5%) [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sugar (13.4%), Unsalted Butter (11.4%) (MILK), Brown Sugar (7.9%), Raspberries (5.1%), Free Range Pasteurised EGG Yolk (4.3%), Be Better [Vegetable Oils And Fats (Shea Butter, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed/Sunflower Oil), Water, Emulsifiers: Mono And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Sunflower Lecithin, Acid: Citric Acid, Natural Flavour], Baking Powder (0.8%), Freeze Dried Raspberries (0.6%), Exberry Fiesta Pink Colour (0.5%), Salt (0.3%), Citric Acid, E330, Anhydrous (0.2%), Honeyberry Raspberry Flavour (0.02%) [Ethanol, Monopropylene Glycol (E1520), Natural Flavouring Substances].
Raspberry Bakewell	2222	Salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), ground ALMONDS 16%, gluten free flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), EGG , sugar, raspberry jam 13% (sugar, raspberries, water, lemon juice, gelling agent (pectin)), soft light brown sugar, flaked ALMONDS 3%, lemon zest, amaretti paste 1% (glucose syrup, amaretti 25% (sugar, apricot kernels, EGG white, lactose (MILK), MILK proteins, leavening agent (ammonium bicarbonate), flavourings), water, colour (sulphite ammonia caramel), flavourings, stabilizer (pectin)), thickener (xanthan gum).
Raspberry Cheesecake Brownie	2215	Sugar, EGG , dark chocolate 13% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring - min cocoa solids 53%), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), full fat soft cheese 13% (full fat soft cheese (MILK), salt, modified tapioca starch, stabilisers (locust bean gum, xanthan gum)), raspberries 9%, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), double cream (MILK), reduced-fat cocoa powder, corn starch, madagascan vanilla extract.
Rhubarb & Custard Blondie	2213	White chocolate 21% (sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), EGG , rhubarb 10%, sweetened condensed MILK (whole MILK , sugar), custard powder 7% (maize starch, salt, colour (annatto norbixin), flavouring), ruby chocolate 3% (sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed MILK powder, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), acidity regulator (citric acid), natural vanilla flavouring), vanilla extract (sugar, vanilla extract), coconut oil, salt, freeze-dried raspberry pieces, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates).

CAKESMITHS INGREDIENTS LIST

Please see allergen sheet for specific allergen information. All allergens are in **BOLD**. This information is supplied as a guide only.

Please refer to product packaging to confirm individual allergen data before use.

Product	Code	Ingredients
Ruby Dainty	2209	Salted butter (MILK), WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), raspberries 12%, double cream (MILK), sugar, ruby chocolate 11% (sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed MILK powder, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), acid (citric acid), natural vanilla flavouring), free-range EGGS , ground ALMONDS 9%, light brown sugar, freeze-dried raspberries <1%, beetroot elixir (beetroot juice concentrate, water, sugar, natural flavours, cocoa powder, natural colour, acid (citric acid), thickeners (xanthan, acacia, gellan gum), spice extracts, preservative (potassium sorbate)), vanilla extract, raising agent (diphosphates, sodium carbonates, WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin)), rose petals <1%, salt.
Salted Caramel Brownie	2065	Salted caramel 29% (sweetened condensed MILK (MILK , sugar), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), glucose syrup, water, sugar, stabilizer (pectin), sea salt 0.5%), soft light brown sugar, dark chocolate 16% (cocoa mass, sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), EGG , fat-reduced cocoa powder.
Single Origin Brownie - Equadorian	4095	Single Origin Ecuadorian dark chocolate 31% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring) cocoa solids: 70% min, salted butter (MILK), EGG , light brown sugar, ground ALMONDS , cocoa powder, Madagascar vanilla extract.
Sea Salt Single Origin Brownie - Tanzanian	2247	Single Origin Tanzanian dark chocolate 29% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, ground vanilla beans), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), EGG , soft light brown sugar, ground ALMONDS , cocoa powder, vanilla extract, sea salt.
Sir Choc-A-Lot TrayCAKE	4048	Vegan cream alternative (lentil protein preparation (water, lentil flour), rapeseed oil, coconut fat, sugar, modified potato starch, emulsifier (polysorbate 60), stabilisers (methylcellulose, xanthan gum), acidity regulator (trisodium citrate), natural flavourings, salt, colour (carotene)), soft light brown sugar, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), dark chocolate 15% (cocoa mass, sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), rapeseed oil, water, coconut oil, fat-reduced cocoa powder, black treacle, dark chocolate shavings (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), raising agents (sodium carbonate, diphosphates), white wine vinegar, golden cocoa nibs (cocoa nibs, colour (iron oxides and hydroxides)), vanilla extract (vanilla extract, sugar), thickener (xanthan gum), sea salt flakes.
Sourdough Treacle Tart	2258	Invert sugar syrup 27%, vegetable fat spread (vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), water, sea salt, faba bean preparation, emulsifier (lecithin), natural flavourings, colour (carotenes)), soft light brown sugar, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), breadcrumbs 8% (WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), yeast, salt, acid (lactic acid), flour treatment agent (ascorbic acid)), sugar, apple puree, SOYA drink (water, SOYA beans, sugar, natural flavouring, stabiliser (gellan gum)), semolina (WHEAT), lemon juice, tapioca starch, sourdough (RYE flour), ground flax seeds, vanilla extract (vanilla extract, sugar), thickener (xanthan gum), sea salt.
Sticky Baklava Buns	8048	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), soft light brown sugar, vegetable fat spread (vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), water, sea salt, faba bean preparation, emulsifier (lecithin), natural flavourings, colour (carotenes)), SOYA drink (water, SOYA beans, sugar, natural flavouring, stabiliser (gellan gum)), water, sugar, wholemeal WHEAT flour, honey 3%, PISTACHIOS , WALNUTS , orange zest, lemon juice, sourdough (RYE flour), rapeseed oil, yeast, salt, vanilla extract (vanilla extract, sugar), cinnamon, cardamom, emulsifier (lecithin), flavouring.

CAKESMITHS INGREDIENTS LIST

Please see allergen sheet for specific allergen information. All allergens are in **BOLD**. This information is supplied as a guide only.
Please refer to product packaging to confirm individual allergen data before use.

Product	Code	Ingredients
Sticky Buns with Biscoff® biscuit crumbs	8044	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable fat spread (vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), water, sea salt, faba bean preparation, emulsifier (lecithin), natural flavourings, colour (carotenes)), soft light brown sugar, SOYA drink (water, SOYA beans, sugar, natural flavouring, stabiliser (gellan gum)), caramelised biscuit spread 6% (caramelised biscuits (WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils (sustainable palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), SOYA flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), acidity regulator (citric acid)), water, soft dark brown sugar, sugar, wholemeal WHEAT flour, caramelised biscuit crumb 2% (WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils (sustainable palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), SOYA flour, salt, cinnamon), invert sugar syrup, sourdough (RYE flour), orange zest, yeast, rapeseed oil, salt, cinnamon, vanilla extract, emulsifier (lecithin).
Sticky Dark Chocolate Buns	8046	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable fat spread (vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), water, sea salt, faba bean preparation, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural flavourings, colour (carotenes)), apricot jam (sugar, apricots, water, lemon juice, gelling agent (pectin)), soft light brown sugar, SOYA drink (water, SOYA beans, sugar, natural flavouring, stabiliser (gellan gum)), water, sugar, orange juice, wholemeal WHEAT flour, cocoa powder 3%, sourdough (RYE flour), rapeseed oil, orange zest, yeast, salt, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract (vanilla extract, sugar), emulsifier (lecithin), dried marigold petals.
Sticky Maple Pecan Pie	6027/ 6051	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), soft light brown sugar, vegetable fat spread (vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), water, sea salt, faba bean preparation, emulsifier (lecithin), natural flavourings, colour (carotenes)), maple syrup 11%, PECANS 10%, invert sugar syrup, apple puree, SOYA drink (water, SOYA beans, sugar, natural flavouring, stabiliser (gellan gum)), sugar, semolina (WHEAT), candied HAZELNUTS (sugar, HAZELNUTS), tapioca starch, ground flax seeds, vanilla extract (vanilla extract, sugar), salt.
Sticky Toffee Biscoff® Spread	4087	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), chopped dates 12%, date paste 10%, water, dark brown sugar, SOYA drink (water, dehulled SOYA beans, sugar, natural flavouring, stabiliser (gellan gum)), icing sugar, vegetable fat spread (vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), water, sea salt, faba bean preparation, emulsifier (lecithin), natural flavourings, colour (carotenes)), Lotus Biscoff® spread 3% (caramelised biscuits (WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils (sustainable palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), SOYA flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), acid (citric acid)), black treacle, violife creamy (water, coconut oil, potato starch, sea salt, acidity regulator (glucono-delta-lactone), natural flavourings, olive extract, vitamin B12), coconut oil, rapeseed oil, Lotus Biscoff® crumb 1% (caramelised biscuits (WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils (sustainable palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), SOYA flour, salt, cinnamon), raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, diphosphates), mixed spices 1%.
Stollen Sticky Buns	8038	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), soft light brown sugar, vegetable fat spread (vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), water, sea salt, faba bean preparation, emulsifier (lecithin), natural flavourings, colour (carotenes)), SOYA drink (water, SOYA beans, sugar, natural flavouring, stabiliser (gellan gum)), water, sugar, wholemeal WHEAT flour, orange zest, ground ALMONDS , sultanas 2%, glacé cherries 2% (cherries, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, acidity regulator (citric acid), colour (anthocyanin)), invert sugar syrup, brandy 1%, natural flavouring substance, sourdough (RYE flour), toasted flaked ALMONDS , dried sweetened cranberries 1% (sugar, cranberries, sunflower oil), citrus peel <1% (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator (citric acid)), sugar nibs, yeast, orange juice, lemon juice, salt, mixed spice, emulsifier (lecithin).
Super Dark Brownie	2043	Dark chocolate 17% (cocoa mass, sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring - contains cocoa solids 74%), coconut oil, dark brown sugar, sugar, WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), apple puree, water, plant cream (lentil preparation (water, lentil protein), vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed), sugar, modified potato starch, emulsifier (polysorbate 60), stabiliser (methylcellulose, xanthan gum), acidity regulator (trisodium citrate), natural flavour, salt, colour (carotene)), fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa nibs 3.5%, black treacle, flaxseeds, natural vanilla extract, sea salt flakes 0.5%, raising agent (diphosphates, sodium carbonates, WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin)).

LAST UPDATED: 03/10/24

CAKESMITHS INGREDIENTS LIST

Please see allergen sheet for specific allergen information. All allergens are in **BOLD**. This information is supplied as a guide only.
Please refer to product packaging to confirm individual allergen data before use.

Product	Code	Ingredients
Super Granola	9024	Gluten-free OATS 20%, vegetable fat spread (vegetable oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), water, sea salt, faba bean preparation, emulsifier (lecithin), natural flavourings, colour (carotenes)), invert sugar syrup, demerara sugar, dried chopped apricots 7% (apricots, preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), dried sweetened cranberries 7% (dried cranberries, sugar), chopped dates 7%, sunflower seeds 6%, whole ALMONDS 3%, whole roasted HAZELNUTS 3%, toasted flaked ALMONDS 3%, pumpkin seeds 3%, desiccated coconut 1%, orange zest 1%, ground cinnamon..
Sweet Onion & Cheddar Muffins	8040	WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), cheddar 16% (MILK , salt, vegetarian rennet), rapeseed oil, onion marmalade 12% (onion, sugar, brown sugar, gelling agent (fruit pectin), balsamic vinegar (wine vinegar, grape must), spirit vinegar, olive oil, redcurrant concentrate, garlic, lemon, acidity regulator (citric acid)), MILK , EGG , buttermilk (MILK), red onion 3%, dijon mustard 2% (water, spirit vinegar, MUSTARD seed, MUSTARD flour, sea salt, MUSTARD bran, preservative (sodium hydrogen SULPHITE)), raising agent (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin)), sea salt, sage <1%.
The Fix	2133	Apricots (dried apricots, preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), dates, gluten-free OATS , coconut oil, light brown sugar, dark date syrup, golden date syrup, flaked ALMONDS , sunflower seeds, pumpkin seeds, roasted ALMONDS , lemon juice, PISTACHIOS , freeze-dried berry mix (strawberry, raspberry, sour cherry), sea salt.
The Coronation Cake	4093	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), icing sugar, plum jam 14% (sugar, plums, natural pectin, lemon juice), sugar, EGG , double cream (MILK), whole MILK , rapeseed oil, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), candied HAZELNUTS <1% (sugar, HAZELNUTS), madagascan vanilla extract, freeze-dried raspberry crumb <1%, vanilla paste, dried cornflower petals, edible gold lustre (colours (titanium dioxide, iron oxides and hydroxides)).
Tiramisu TrayCAKE	4098	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, mascarpone 13% (MILK), rapeseed oil, buttermilk (MILK), EGG , icing sugar, sweetened condensed MILK (whole MILK , sugar), dark chocolate 5% (cocoa mass, sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring - min cocoa solids 70%), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), water, coffee 1%, tiramisu paste 1% (marsala wine, EGG yolk, sugar, condensed MILK , coffee, sunflower oil, colour (plain caramel), alcohol, natural flavourings, stabilizer (carrageenan)), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), fat reduced black cocoa powder <1%, salt.
Toasted Coconut & Dark Choc Flapjack	9013	Gluten-free OATS , golden syrup, dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring - cocoa solids 71%), coconut (13%), brown sugar, coconut oil 8%, margarine (vegetable oil (sustainable palm & rapeseed), water, salt, emulsifier mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, colourings (annatto, curcumin), natural flavouring), toasted coconut flakes 2%..
Toffee Apple Blondie	2241	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), bramley apple 15%, soft light brown sugar, coconut oil, EGG , sweetened condensed MILK (whole MILK , sugar), white chocolate 9% (sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), white chocolate with caramel 7% (cocoa butter, sugar, whole MILK powder, MILK sugar, whey powder (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, caramelised sugar, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, salt), toffee pieces 4% (sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed MILK (MILK , sugar), sustainable palm oil, butter oil (MILK), natural flavouring), seasalt, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonate).
Toffee Crispy	2197	Caramel white chocolate (cocoa butter, sugar, whole MILK powder, MILK sugar, whey powder (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, caramelised sugar, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, salt), milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), rice crispies 18% (rice flour, WHEAT flour, sugar, whey powder (MILK), BARLEY malt flour, salt, rapeseed oil, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)), coconut oil, golden syrup, toffee 5% (sugar, glucose, syrup, full cream sweetened condensed MILK , butter (MILK), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), ghee (MILK fat), salt.

CAKESMITHS INGREDIENTS LIST

Please see allergen sheet for specific allergen information. All allergens are in **BOLD**. This information is supplied as a guide only.

Please refer to product packaging to confirm individual allergen data before use.

Product	Code	Ingredients
Triple Citrus Polenta	6037	Sugar, polenta (maize) 15%, orange puree 15%, icing sugar, EGG , rapeseed oil, grounds ALMONDS , full fat soft cheese (skimmed MILK , cream (MILK), permeate (MILK), salt, thickener (modified tapioca starch), stabilisers (locust bean gum, xanthan gum)), lemon juice 3%, salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), caramelised orange zest <1% (sugar, orange zest), candied lemon peel <1% (lemon peel, sucrose, fructose, dextrose, maltose, preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium metabisulphite), acidity regulator (citric acid)), lime juice <1% , lime zest <1% , salt, raising agent ((mono calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), corn starch), thickener (xanthan gum).
Ultimate Almond Brownie	2082	Soft light brown sugar, dark chocolate 22% (cocoa mass, sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), coconut oil, EGG , gluten-free flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), ground ALMONDS 4%, vanilla extract (vanilla extract, sugar), salt.
Ultimate Brownie	2001	Sugar, EGG , salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), dark chocolate 14% (cocoa mass, sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), white chocolate chunks 7% (sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), milk chocolate chunks 5% (sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey powder (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), fat-reduced cocoa powder (cocoa powder, acidity regulator (potassium carbonate)), WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), dark chocolate chunks 2% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates).
Ultimate Carrot TrayCAKE	4065	WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), icing sugar, brown sugar, carrots 10%, oranges 9%, rapeseed oil, SOYA drink (water, SOYA beans, apple extract, acidity regulators (monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium phosphate), calcium carbonate, sea salt, gellan gum, vitamins B2, B12, D2), sultanas 4%, violife creamy (water, coconut oil, starch, sea salt, acidity regulator (glucono-delta-lactone), flavourings, olive extract, vitamin B12), WALNUTS 3%, plant butter (plant oils (sustainable palm, sunflower, rapeseed), water, sea salt, fava bean preparation, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural flavourings), lemon juice, flax seeds, coconut 1%, raising agent (diphosphates, sodium carbonates, WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin)), mixed spices 1%, candied HAZELNUTS (sugar, HAZELNUTS), pumpkin seeds, sodium bicarbonate, salt, madagascan vanilla paste, cornflower petals.
White Chocolate & Hazelnut Cookies	7401	Flour (WHEAT), Sugar, White Chocolate And HAZELNUT Flavoured Filling [Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Vegetable Oil, Skimmed MILK Powder, HAZELNUTS , Whey (MILK) Powder, Lactose (MILK), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring], Unsalted Butter (MILK), EGG Yolks, Belgian Chocolate MILK Callets [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Belgian Chocolate White Callets [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Margarine [Vegetable Oils And Fats, Water, Emulsifiers: Mono And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Sunflower Lecithin, Acid: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring], HAZELNUTS , EGGS , Feuilletine [WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Fat, MILK Fat, MILK Sugar, MILK Proteins, Salt, Malt Extract (BARLEY), Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower), Raising Agent: E500ii], Baking Powder, Salt.
White Chocolate Red Velvet TrayCAKE	4104	Icing sugar, sugar, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), buttermilk (MILK), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), EGG , white chocolate 5% (sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), full fat soft cheese (full fat soft cheese (MILK), salt, thickener (modified tapioca starch), stabilisers (locust bean gum, xanthan gum)), cocoa powder, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), candied HAZELNUTS (sugar, HAZELNUTS), vanilla extract, vanilla paste, colour (ponceau 4R), dried rose petals, edible gold glitter (anti-caking agent (potassium aluminium silicate), colours (titanium dioxide, iron oxide)).

CAKESMITHS INGREDIENTS LIST

Please see allergen sheet for specific allergen information. All allergens are in **BOLD**. This information is supplied as a guide only.
Please refer to product packaging to confirm individual allergen data before use.

Product	Code	Ingredients
Winter Bakewell	2204	Mincemeat 38% (sugar, apple puree (apple, acetic acid), sultanas, glucose syrup, currants, water, vegetable suet (palm oil, sunflower oil, rice flour), mixed peel (orange peel, glucose fructose syrup, sugar, potassium sorbet, SULPHUR DIOXIDE , lemon peel, citric acid), modified starch, brandy, mixed spices, BARLEY malt extract, flavour, orange oil), plant butter (plant oils (sustainable palm, sunflower, rapeseed), water, sea salt, fava bean preparation, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural flavourings), WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, ground ALMONDS 6%, semolina (WHEAT), flaked ALMONDS 3%, water, brandy 3%, orange zest 2%, sugar dusting (dextrose, WHEAT starch, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), salt, vanilla flavouring), natural ALMOND flavour, raising agent (diphosphates, sodium carbonates, WHEAT Flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin)), salt.
Winter Spiced Fruit Cake	4099	Icing sugar, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), apple puree, soft dark brown sugar, black treacle, rapeseed oil, SOYA drink (water, SOYA beans, sugar, natural flavouring, stabiliser (gellan gum)), sweetened dried cranberries 6% (sugar, cranberries), sultanas 3%, glace cherries 3% (cherries, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, acidity regulator (citric acid), colour (anthocyanin)), chopped dates 3%, ground ALMONDS , violife creamy (water, coconut oil, potato starch, sea salt, acidity regulator (glucono-delta-lactone), natural flavourings, olive extract, vitamin B12), vegetable fat spread (plant oils (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), water, sea salt, faba bean preparation, emulsifier (lecithin), natural flavourings, colour (carotenes)), orange zest, PISTACHIOS , brandy 1%, ground flax seeds, mixed spice, raising agents (disodium diphosphates, sodium bicarbonate), salt, vanilla paste.